

**FOI 206 2016**

**REQUEST AND RESPONSE**

I write on behalf of The National Caravan Council (NCC), the representative body for businesses trading in the UK caravan and motorhome industry. The NCC is a not-for-profit membership organisation covering all sectors of the industry from manufacturers, dealers and distributors to parks and suppliers.

We have received an application for membership of the NCC from a caravan park in your administrative area known as Elm Farm Park, Frinton Road, Thorpe Le Soken, Essex. Co16 0JE

We understand that the park is under the ownership and management of The Dream Lodge Group.

Please can you advise if the above park:

- \* Is or has been in breach of any site licence conditions

**Answer: Not that this department is aware of recently, no.**

- \* If so, have formal actions been taken against the park for the breach

**Answer: N/A**

- \* The outcome of any such action

**Answer: N/A**

- \* Confirmed number of pitches on their site licence

**Answer: The site has a maximum number of 76 static caravans to be stationed at any one time.**

- \* Permission of use (i.e March-Oct)

**Answer: All year around – holiday use**

\* Any restrictions on the unit being sited

**Answer: No, - general compliance with site licence**